

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4954

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 September 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to District Nurses.

You asked:

- 1. Do you employ district nurses?*
- 2. If yes, please could you send me the number of full time equivalent district nurses employed by your trust in each of the following years: 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018.*
- 3. Are you the main provider of adult community services in your area?*

Trust response:

1. No
2. Not applicable
3. No